

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Judge, Special Court, POCSO Act, Bankura

Spl (POCSO) Court Case No. 18 of 2024
CIS Reg. No. 19/2024(CNR:WBBK01-002229-2024)

Order No.11
01.10.2024

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and submitting I.O.'s report.

Ld Spl PP in charge and defence counsel are present .

(4) accused persons namely Lakhikanta Hansda, Sudhir Murmu, Sushanta Hansda @ Motu and Abinash Soren @ Khepa are physically produced from J/C .

I.O.'s report not submitted .

The case is adjourned .

To **14.10.2024** , **27.10.2024** , **08.11.2024** for production of the accused persons(due to ensuing Puja Vacation 2024) and I.O's Report .

Judge, Spl(POCSO) Court, Bankura